the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line basis. Pro forma
amortization expense was $0.2 million for the year ended December 31, 2013.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $2.7 million of management and warranty fees our Predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during
the period pursuant to certain management services agreements. The applicable management services agreements were terminated in connection
with the GTIS Acquisitions. The corresponding charges of $2.5 million and $0.2 million were recorded to general and administrative expense
and cost of sales, respectively, by the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(d) Represents the elimination of gain on remeasurement of our Predecessor's equity interests in the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures in connection with
the GTIS Acquisitions. The gain on remeasurement represents the Predecessor's equity interests at fair value less the carrying value of
Predecessor's equity interest using the equity method of accounting.

39

LGI Homes,

Inc.
LGI/GTIS Joint

Ventures (1)   Adjustments
LGI Homes, Inc.

Pro Forma

  (dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

  Home sales   $ 160,067   $  80,896   $ —  $  240,963
  Management and warranty fees   2,729   —   (2,729 ) (c)  —
   Total revenues   162,796   80,896   (2,729 )   240,963
Expenses:

  Cost of sales   121,326   58,718   (213 ) (c)  179,831
  Selling expenses   15,769   7,279   —  23,048
  General and administrative   13,604   3,906   (2,300 ) (b)(c)  15,210
Income from unconsolidated
LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures   (4,287 )   —   4,287  (a)  —
   Operating income   16,384   10,993   (4,503 )   22,874
Interest expense   51   —   —  51
Gain on remeasurement of interest in
LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures   (6,446 )   —   6,446  (d)  —
Other income, net   (24 )   (75 )   —  (99 )

   Net income before income taxes   22,803   11,068   (10,949 )  22,922
Income tax provision   1,066   194   —  1,260
  Net income   21,737   10,874   (10,949 )  21,662
Loss attributable to non-controlling
interests   590   —   —  590

Net income attributable to owners   $ 22,327   $  10,874   $ (10,949 )  $  22,252

(1)  This column is a combination of the financial statements of LGI-GTIS Holdings, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings II, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings III, LLC and
LGI-GTIS Holdings IV, LLC, for the period January 1, 2013 through November 13, 2013.

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2012

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for Year Ended December 31, 2012

(a) Eliminates our Predecessor’s equity in the income of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

(b) Reflects amortization of the $0.7 million marketing related intangible asset (i.e., trade name rights) recorded in the GTIS Acquisitions. The
trade name rights have an estimated useful life of three years based upon the timing of the majority of the forecasted revenues to be earned over
the remaining development cycle of the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures’ communities. Amortization is recorded on a straight-line basis. Pro forma
amortization expense was $0.2 million for the year ended December 31, 2012.

(c) Reflects the elimination of $2.4 million of management and warranty fees our Predecessor charged to the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures during
the period pursuant to certain management services agreements. The applicable management services agreements were terminated in connection
with the GTIS Acquisitions. The corresponding charges of $2.3 million and $0.1 million were recorded to general and administrative expense
and cost of sales, respectively, by the LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures.

40

LGI Homes,

Inc.
LGI/GTIS Joint

Ventures (1)   Adjustments
LGI Homes, Inc.

Pro Forma

   (dollars in thousands)

Revenues:

  Home sales   $ 73,820   $  69,558   $ —   $  143,378
  Management and warranty fees   2,401   —   (2,401 ) (c)  —
   Total revenues   76,221   69,558   (2,401 )   143,378
Expenses:

  Cost of sales   54,531   49,830   (132 ) (c)  104,229
  Selling expenses   7,269   6,101   —   13,370
  General and administrative   6,096   3,306   (2,023 ) (b)(c)  7,379
Income from unconsolidated
LGI/GTIS Joint Ventures   (1,526 )   —   1,526  (a)  —
   Operating income   9,851   10,321   (1,772 )   18,400
Interest expense   1   —   —   1
Other income, net   (173 )   (42 )   —   (215 )

  Net income before income taxes   10,023   10,363   (1,772 )  18,614
Income tax provision   155   187   —   342
  Net income   9,868   10,176   (1,772 )  18,272
Income attributable to non-
controlling interests   (163 )   —   —   (163 )

Net income attributable to owners   $ 9,705   $  10,176   $ (1,772 )  $  18,109

(1)  This column is a combination of the financial statements of LGI-GTIS Holdings, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings II, LLC, LGI-GTIS Holdings III, LLC and
LGI-GTIS Holdings IV, LLC,.

Table of Contents

Supplemental Management's Discussion and Analysis

Year Ended December 31, 2014 Compared to Pro Forma Year Ended December 31, 2013

Pro forma Homes Sales.  Our home sales revenues and closings by division for the year ended December 31, 2014 and pro forma home
sales revenues and closings by division for the year ended December 31, 2013 were as follows (dollars in thousands, except average sales price):